The Calabash Elks Lodge recently donated \$1500 to Sea Haven. Sea Haven provides emergency stabilization and long-term gateway services for runaway/homeless youth and youth at risk of running away, by offering temporary emergency shelter, food, clothing, individual and family counseling. Sea Haven is a member of the National Safe Place Network. The funds donated are from the annual charity golf tournament held by the Calabash Elks Lodge.

Pictured L-R: Elk Member Bill Allen; Laura von Herrmann, Sea Haven Development Director: and Elk Member Ellie Allen.

